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During these rather strange and uncertain times, we hope that everyone is well and continuing to do what is required
to stay healthy and stop the spread of COVID-19. Beyond staying healthy, we urge you to do what you can to support
local small businesses and restaurants, as well as support those in need.

While we do not have a crystal ball, some level of a correction in the commercial real estate industry seems
inevitable. Layoffs and furloughs will force businesses to reexamine their ability to pay their contracted rent and
reevaluate their space needs, putting downward pressure on market-wide square footage absorption and rental rate
pricing. Historically, the commercial real estate industry has lagged the rest of the markets, and we believe time will
need to pass before we see major market data impacts and the extent of the correction. Eastern Massachusetts and
specifically the suburban 128 commercial real estate market have historically been relatively insulated in comparison
to tertiary submarkets and we maintain a strong confidence in the market fundamentals for this territory moving
forward.

Please know that we are here as a resource to help you in whatever ways we can. As a geographically focused
commercial real estate firm, deeply rooted in the communities in which we focus, we use our political, civic and local
market expertise to provide our clients the advisory knowledge they need to help navigate these times. Please do not
hesitate to reach out to us if we can help you in any way or if you would like to speak further about what we are
seeing in the current market.

Stay well,

Jeremy A. Freid, SIOR
Senior Partner
617.916.1215
JeremyF@128CRE.com

Adam T. Meixner
Senior Partner
617.304.6611
AdamM@128CRE.com

Doug Adamian
Senior Partner
617.916.0958
DougA@128CRE.com

Jordan B. Sneider
Senior Advisor
617.916.5021
JordanS@128CRE.com

Austin W. Smith, SIOR
Sales & Leasing
617.413.7575
AustinS@128CRE.com

Tyler J. Capecci
Adadvisor

781.640.5858
TylerC@128CRE.com

Meghan Huebner

Client Services Director
617.916.1028
MeghanH@128CRE.com

128 CRE

One Gateway Center, Suite 504, Newton, MA 02458
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